



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021 10:30 AM
District: District 4
Contract Time: 165 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: OAKLAND PARK SIDEWALKS

Call Order: 013
Counties: BROWARD
Fed Aid No: D421101B
Project(s): 43999015201 (*)

Contract: T4594

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,999,999.99	100.00%
2	FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,581,556.68	129.08%
3	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,766,600.81	138.33%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4594

District: District 4

Counties: BROWARD

Fed Aid No: D421101B

Contract Time: 165 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43999015201 (*)

Contract Descr: OAKLAND PARK SIDEWALKS

The improvements under this contract consist of , but are not limited to, earthwork (excavation, embankment), monitor existing structures (inspection, settlement), asphalt (superpave), concrete (removal, curb, curb and gutter, sidewalk, driveways), signing (single post, work zone, business), pavement markings (patterned, detectable, pavers, thermoplastic), drainage (pipe culvert, PVC, inlets), utilities (manholes, manhole adjustments, valve box adjustments, water meter box adjustments), irrigation (modify), tree (protection, root pruning, branch pruning), and sod within multiple corridors in the Central Oakland Park and Harlem McBride neighborhoods.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43999015201		(1.000) LS	199,000.00000	199,000.00	226,300.00000	226,300.00	148,540.00000	148,540.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43999015201		(212.000) DA (LS)	149,143.73000	149,143.73	68,700.00000	68,700.00	235,256.00000	235,256.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,480.000 ED	0.24000	2,035.20	0.28000	2,374.40	0.24000	2,035.20
0020 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		20.000 EA	45.00000	900.00	56.60000	1,132.00	46.00000	920.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		10,600.000 ED	0.12000	1,272.00	0.14000	1,484.00	0.28000	2,968.00
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		5,088.000 FD	0.10000	508.80	0.12000	610.56	0.35000	1,780.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4594

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0035	0102 99		904.000	8.75000	7,910.00	10.20000	9,220.80	8.75000	7,910.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102115		424.000	0.55000	233.20	0.63000	267.12	0.75000	318.00
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0045	0104 10 3		22,215.000	1.85000	41,097.75	2.15000	47,762.25	1.45000	32,211.75
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0050	0104 18		100.000	125.00000	12,500.00	81.00000	8,100.00	110.00000	11,000.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0055	0108 1		(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,750.00000	5,750.00	65,889.00000	65,889.00
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43999015201			LS						
0060	0110 1 1		(6.630)	157,500.00000	157,500.00	135,350.00000	135,350.00	143,723.00000	143,723.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43999015201			AC (LS)						
0065	0110 4 10		1,614.000	13.50000	21,789.00	10.20000	16,462.80	16.67000	26,905.38
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0070	0110 7 1		36.000	300.00000	10,800.00	260.60000	9,381.60	120.00000	4,320.00
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4594

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0075	0110 21		87.000	3.00000	261.00	7.00000	609.00	10.00000	870.00
TREE PROTECTION BARRIER			LF						
0080	0110 22		41.000	200.00000	8,200.00	782.60000	32,086.60	750.00000	30,750.00
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING			EA						
0085	0120 1		4,382.400	10.00000	43,824.00	40.70000	178,363.68	24.80000	108,683.52
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0090	0120 6		430.300	25.00000	10,757.50	12.90000	5,550.87	30.00000	12,909.00
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0095	0285701		493.000	11.30000	5,570.90	47.00000	23,171.00	46.00000	22,678.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0100	0334 1 11		27.500	280.00000	7,700.00	1,163.20000	31,988.00	2,000.00000	55,000.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A			TN						
0105	0425 1521		8.000	3,580.00000	28,640.00	6,147.50000	49,180.00	5,674.00000	45,392.00
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'			EA						
0110	0425 1523		10.000	5,390.00000	53,900.00	8,078.50000	80,785.00	6,239.00000	62,390.00
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,JBOT, <10'			EA						
0115	0425 1561		4.000	3,350.00000	13,400.00	5,885.10000	23,540.40	5,804.00000	23,216.00
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE F, <10'			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4594

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0425 1563 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE F, J BOT, <10'		3.000 EA	7,320.00000	21,960.00	12,545.00000	37,635.00	9,506.00000	28,518.00
0125 0425 2 41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'		6.000 EA	4,470.00000	26,820.00	6,410.30000	38,461.80	5,865.00000	35,190.00
0130 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	5,830.00000	5,830.00	10,178.50000	10,178.50	6,238.00000	6,238.00
0135 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	3,575.00000	3,575.00	5,848.50000	5,848.50	6,778.00000	6,778.00
0140 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		2.000 EA	999.00000	1,998.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00
0145 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		1.000 EA	999.00000	999.00	396.00000	396.00	500.00000	500.00
0150 0430175112 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD		20.000 LF	58.12000	1,162.40	521.40000	10,428.00	231.00000	4,620.00
0155 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD		238.000 LF	55.09000	13,111.42	353.40000	84,109.20	218.05000	51,895.90
0160 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		8.000 LF	130.00000	1,040.00	633.00000	5,064.00	228.70000	1,829.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4594

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		498.000 LF	16.00000	7,968.00	23.40000	11,653.20	26.00000	12,948.00
0170 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		76.000 LF	16.00000	1,216.00	27.60000	2,097.60	40.00000	3,040.00
0175 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		23,098.000 SY	37.00000	854,626.00	47.00000	1,085,606.00	52.90000	1,221,884.20
0180 0523 1 PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS		106.000 SY	135.00000	14,310.00	184.20000	19,525.20	145.00000	15,370.00
0185 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		224.000 SY	176.56000	39,549.44	34.70000	7,772.80	140.00000	31,360.00
0190 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,912.000 SF	27.00000	51,624.00	29.70000	56,786.40	27.78000	53,115.36
0195 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		11,566.000 SY	3.15000	36,432.90	5.30000	61,299.80	4.35000	50,312.10
0200 0590 70211 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- MODIFY EXISTING SYSTEM, PROJECT 439990-1- 52-01 43999015201		(1.000) LS	36,440.00000	36,440.00	40,250.00000	40,250.00	35,150.00000	35,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4594

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0205 0591 1200 IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 2" DIAMETER		2,631.000 LF	6.00000	15,786.00	19.10000	50,252.10	29.00000	76,299.00
0210 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43999015201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0215 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43999015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,972,391.24		\$2,544,934.18		\$2,738,113.81	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0220 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		18.000 AS	562.00000	10,116.00	373.80000	6,728.40	400.00000	7,200.00
0225 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		51.000 AS	254.00000	12,954.00	488.80000	24,928.80	300.00000	15,300.00
0230 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		14.000 AS	70.00000	980.00	5.80000	81.20	25.00000	350.00
0235 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		719.000 LF	2.50000	1,797.50	1.90000	1,366.10	2.00000	1,438.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4594

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0240	0711 11125		114.000	5.40000	615.60	3.70000	421.80	3.00000	342.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0245	0711 16101		0.009	6,850.00000	61.65	12,800.00000	115.20	7,000.00000	63.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0250	0711 17 1		542.000	2.00000	1,084.00	5.50000	2,981.00	7.00000	3,794.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN			SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:					\$27,608.75		\$36,622.50		\$28,487.00
Contract Grand Totals:					\$1,999,999.99		\$2,581,556.68		2,766,600.81



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211208 December 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** T4594

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

12/20/2021